DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY HIMACHAL PRADESH

No. AHY-H(1)B(4)-172/81-134-L

Dated Shimla-5, the

28 APR 2023

April, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

The transfer and posting of the following Veterinary Pharmacist is hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Name of the official	From	То	Remarks
1.	Sh. Jai Karan Dass, Veterinary Pharmacist.		VD Talara (Kangra) vice Sr. No.2 on mutual basis.	Without TTA & Joining time.
2.	Sh. Balkar Pathania, Veterinary Pharmacist.	VD Talara (Kangra)	VD Rupnalahar (Kangra) vice Sr. No.1 on mutual basis.	Without TTA & Joining time.

This order is also available on Department website (http://hpagrisnet.gov.in)



(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089. E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in

8020-22 No. As above

Dated Shimla-5, the

28 APR 2023 April, 2023 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-1.

- The Joint Director (AH) Palampur, Distt. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. The Deputy Director (AH/B) Kangra, Distt. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh. You are directed to ensure that letter No. SEC(F)1-35/2022 dated 01st April, 2023 and No. SEC16-29/2000-1-1724 dated 03-04-2023 regarding enforcement of Model Election Code of Conduct of By-Election to Panchayati Raj Institutions/ Municipal Corporation may be kept in view while implementing these orders.
- The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, 3 Shimla-5 for uploading on the Departmental website.
- 4. Guard file.

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089. E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in

DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY HIMACHAL PRADESH

No. AHY-H(1)B(4)-172/81-134-L

Dated Shimla-5, the

April, 2023

OFFICE ORDER 28 APR 2023

The transfer and posting of the following Veterinary Pharmacist is hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Name of the official	From	То	Remarks
1.	Sh. Gaurav Bharti, Veterinary Pharmacist.		Adjusted at Go-Sadan Khajjian (Kangra) vice Sr. No. 2	Without TTA & Joining time.
2.	Sh. Satvir Singh, Veterinary Pharmacist.	Go-Sadan Khajjian (Kangra)	VD Thill (Kangra) vice Sr. No. 1	With TTA & Joining time.

This order is also available on Department website (http://hpagrisnet.gov.in)

58/412

(**Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma**) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089. E-mail:- <u>dir-ah-hp@nic.in</u>

8017-19

Dated Shimla-5, the

28 APR 2023 April, 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Joint Director (AH) Palampur, Distt. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. The Deputy Director (AH/B) Kangra, Distt. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh. You are directed to ensure that letter No. SEC(F)1-35/2022 dated 01st April, 2023 and No. SEC16-29/2000-1-1724 dated 03-04-2023 regarding enforcement of Model Election Code of Conduct of By-Election to Panchayati Raj Institutions/ Municipal Corporation may be kept in view while implementing these orders.
- 3 The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5 for uploading on the Departmental website.
- 4. Guard file.

No. As above

14123

(**Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma**) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089. E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in

DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY HIMACHAL PRADESH

No. AHY-H(1)B(4)-172/81-134-L

Dated Shimla-5, the

April, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

The transfer and posting of the following Veterinary Pharmacist is hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

	Sr. No.	Nam	e of the o	official	From	То	Remarks
	1.	Sh. Veter	Narayan rinary Pha		VD Shalla (Mandi)	VD Badhu (Mandi) vice Sr. No. 2	Without TTA & Joining time.
2	2.	Sh. Veter	Girish rinary Pha	Kumar, armacist.	VD Badhu (Mandi)	VD Shalla (Mandi) vice Sr. No. 1	With TTA & Joining time.

This order is also available on Department website (http://hpagrisnet.gov.in)

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089. E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in

No. As above 8001 - 8003 Dated Shimla-5, the April, 2023 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Joint Director (S&W) Shimla, Distt. Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- The Deputy Director (AH/B) Mandi, Distt. Mandi, Himachal Pradesh. You are 2. directed to ensure that letter No. SEC(F)1-35/2022 dated 01st April, 2023 and No. SEC16-29/2000-1-1724 dated 03-04-2023 regarding enforcement of Model Election Code of Conduct of By-Election to Panchayati Raj Institutions/ Municipal Corporation may be kept in view while implementing these orders. .
- The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, 3 Shimla-5 for uploading on the Departmental website.
- 4. Guard file.

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089. E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in